## **RESOLUTION**

Requesting the Ulster County Public Works Department establish a 30 mph speed limit on Elliot's Lane, a road in the Town of New Paltz

2			
At a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, Town Courthouse, 59 N. Putt Corners Rd., in said Town on o'clock P.M., prevailing time.			
The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Bettez, and uroll was taken:	apon roll being ca	alled, the fo	llowing
	PRESENT	<u>r</u>	ABSENT
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Alex Baer			
Council Member Esi Lewis			
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis			
The following resolution was offered by Council Member _ adoption, seconded by Council Member _	, to wit:	who	moved its
WHEREAS, the New York State Department of Transporta establish speed limits on state highways, county, and town r	,	has the aut	hority to
<b>WHEREAS,</b> Elliot's Lane is a popular route for bicyclists, motorized users, and	walkers, runners	and other n	on-
WHEREAS, excessive speed in the area poses a danger to	these users, and		
WHEREAS, there is no current posted speed on Elliot's La limit,	ine, defaulting to	a 55 mph s	peed
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town resolution to the County Commissioner of Public Works of Department of Transportation to establish a maximum speed road pursuant to Section 1622.1 of the Vehicle and Traffic I with the NYSDOT.	the County of Ula d of 30 mph on E	ster, asking lliot's Lane	the , a Town
VOTE	<u>AYE</u>	NAY	<u>ABSTAIN</u>
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Alex Baer			
Council Member Esi Lewis			
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis			_

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.